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Preview & Submittal

Submittal

2020-21ProgramArea & Leveraged Funds
Certified

Member Representatives
Lisa Voss

Hours of Instruction

CAEP Program Area
ABE/ASE

ESL/EL Civics

AWD

K12 Success

Short Term CTE
Workforce Reentry
Pre-Apprenticeship

Total

Q1 - Q4 Hours of
Instruction

1301

70650

1731

42819

1881

118382 Hours

Leveraged Funds by Program Area
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Short
ESL/EL K12 Term
Fund ABE/ASE Civics AWD Success CTE
California Adult
Education $§10,907 $643,559 S0 S0 $392,680
Program
CalWORKs S0 S0 S0 S0 SO
NonCredit S0 $0 $0 S0 SO
Perkins S0 S0 S0 S0 SO
LCFF $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Fees S0 $0 $0 $51,563 $0
K12 Adult Ed Jail
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Funds
WIOAII $60,554 $189,000 $0 $0 $0
Contracted
. $0 $0 $0 $0 S0
Services

Totals $71,461 $832,559  $0 $51,563 $392,680

Workforce
Reentry

$17,452

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$17,452

Pre-
Apprenticeship

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Totals

$1,064,598

$0
$0
$0
$0

$51,563

$0

$249,554

$0

$1,365,715

Certification

59 Sierra Joint Consortium - Primary Contact

Eric Vereyken
Principal
evereyke@ puhsd.k12.ca.us

Lisa Voss
lvoss@rjuhsd.us

Approved by Eric Vereyken
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