## **Preview & Submittal**

#### Submittal

2020-21 Program Area & Leveraged Funds

Certified

**Member Representatives** 

Lisa Voss

## **Hours of Instruction**

CAEP Program Area	Q1 - Q4 Hours of Instruction
ABE/ASE	1301
ESL/El Civics	70650
AWD	0
K12 Success	1731
Short Term CTE	42819
Workforce Reentry	1881
Pre-Apprenticeship	0
Total	118382 Hours

# Leveraged Funds by Program Area

Fund	ABE/ASE	ESL/El Civics	AWD	K12 Success	Short Term CTE	Workforce Reentry	Pre- Apprenticeship	Totals
California Adult Education Program	\$10,907	\$643,559	\$0	\$0	\$392,680	\$17,452	\$0	\$1,064,598
CalWORKs	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
NonCredit	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Perkins	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
LCFF	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Fees	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$51,563	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$51,563
K12 Adult Ed Jail Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
WIOAII	\$60,554	\$189,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$249,554
Contracted Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Totals	\$71,461	\$832,559	\$0	\$51,563	\$392,680	\$17,452	\$0	\$1,365,715

#### Certification

59 Sierra Joint Consortium - Primary Contact

Eric Vereyken

Principal

evereyke@puhsd.k12.ca.us

Lisa Voss

lvoss@rjuhsd.us

Approved by Eric Vereyken

12/01/2021 03:32 PM PST



2021 © California Community Colleges NOVA Site Version: 4.40.5